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CENI'RAL ,I'J~FliNISTRAT rvE TRIOONJ1.L 
JOOliil?UR BENCH# J'OO f&lB • 

Date of Order ; I 6(S7~} 

Original Application lb. 158/1999. 

Punja Ram patel, son of Shri lieerji Patel, aged 25 

years, resident of village & post Eadavali, Via 

Itali l<heaa, Dist.t. Udaipur, Cjo Inspector, Post 

Offices, Salunibar Sub-Division, Sa lumbar. 

1\PP L!CANI' • • 

VERSUS 

1. Union of India, through The Secretary, Hinistry 

of Postal Commuiaications, Dak BhavJan, New Delhi. 

2. Senior Superinteooent of Post Udaipur Division, 

Udaipur. 

3. The Inspector of Post Offices, Sallll-nber Sub­

Oivision, Sa lumber. 

4. Sbri Laxman Singh, Son of Shri In:ler Sin;Jh 

Shakta\~at, C/o The Inspector, Post Offices, Salumber 

Sub-Division, Salumber. 

RESPONDENTS •• 

i-1r. R. s. Saluja, counsel for the applicant. 

~lr. 'Vi nit 1-:tatb.ur, counse 1 for the r espon:lent no. 1to3. 

I:<'lr. B. l'Glan, counsel for the respon:lent no. 4. 

COO.AH -
ibri~ ble f;lr. A. K. .t•li sra, Judicia 1 !~!ember. 

ron•ble t•k. A. J?. t;Tagrath, Administrative l'ieillber. 

ORDER 

( per lbn 1 ble 1-lr. A. K. f>li.sra ) 

By filing this OA, tbe applicant has challeD1ed 

the order dated 17.02.1999 passed by respoment oo. 3 

appointinJ respotdent no. 4 as Extra Departnental 

HaJ.k- Carrier (EOI~C,. for soort ). The applicant has 
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prayed that impugned order (Annexure A-4 ) dated 

17.02.1999 be quashed an::l 'the applicant be directed 

to be continued on the post of ED~ with all 

consequential benefits. 

2. tbtice of the OA was given to ·±her espordents 

who ha--qe filed their reply, to which oo rejoinder 

was filed by the applicant. 

3. It is stated, by the applicant that in 

pursuance of departrrental notificatdon dated 8.1.1998 

Annexure A-2 , the applicant sUbmitted the application 

for appointuent as EDHC, thereafter vide order dated 

01.07.1998 Annexure A-3 passed by respoment no. 3 

the applicant was given appolntnent for a period of 

3 r~nths on the post of ED~, on which post the 

applicant continued till he was relieved by respondent 

no. 4 in pursuance of his appointnent order dated 

17.02.1999 Annexure A-4. It is also alleged by the 

applicant that while the applicant was continuir.g as 

EDMC, in pursuance of Annexure A-3 dated 01.07.1998 

a fresh notification for selection of EDt,1C was issued 

on 08.12.1998 an::t in order to :favour respondent no. 4 

all the formalities were got completed by respondent 

no. 4 atrl he was appointed in place o£ t:.he applicant. 

The applicant was eventually relieved of his charge. 

Hence, this OA. 

4. In reply, the respo.rxlents have stated that 

the applicant was given a provisional appo_intrrent for 

a period of 3 rronths, which was accepted by the applica 
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Subseqoently, his appointnent was exten:led to continue 

ti 11 a regularly selected camidate was available for 

appointment. The respon:ient no. 4 was found fit in 

all respect to be appointed as EDl~C# therefore, 

-~ appointment order dated 17.02.1999 Annexure A-4 

was issued and in pursuarx:e thereto the applicant was 

relieved of his charge am respondent no. 4 took-

over the cba.rge. The appointnent of respotxlent no. 4 

is as per Rules, am was made on ra=rit follo\iiD;;J 

the prescribed process of selection. The respotrlents 

denied the allegations of the applicant, that the 

appoi ntrooant of respomer:1t oo. 4 was as a result of 

• favour shown to him. 

5. We have heard the learned counsel for the 

parties am have gone through the case file. We 

have alsO gone through the departneotal file relating 

to ~:the selection in question, which was submitted 

llYN • for our perusal by the respondents as per 

our direction. 

6. It was argued by the learned counsel for the 

applicant that _applicant • s appointment dated 01.07.1998 

was in pursuance of ootification dated 08.01.1998. 

The notification dated 08.01.1998, does not n:ention 

that the post was required to be filled in provisiona~ 

therefore, the appointment of the applicant should be 

treo.ted as a.·: regular appointment, which cannot be 

replaced by appointment of re~orrlent no. 4 # adopting 

second selection fiiiJ process. On the otb=r hand, 
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' .. . ,;t.t was argued by the lear ned counse 1 for the re spon:lents 

that the applicant was only appointed provisionally. 

His appointment was not on regular basis as claimed 

by the applicant. The respondent no. 4 is a regularly 

selected and appointed candidate, therefore., it cannot 

be said that the appoint1rent of respondent no. 4 was 

only provisional and applicant has wrongly been 

relieved of his charge. 

7. In our opinion, the appointnent of the applicant 

was only provisional, altoough, the notificat...ion 

dated 08.01.1998 does not speak of any provisional 

vacarx::y, but we b~rve to go by the tertrlS of appointment 

of the applicant. From the letter dated 01.07.1998 

J't.nnexure A-3, it appears that the appointment of the 

applicant was only provisional. Provisional 

appointnent can be terminated at any t+rre without 

showing any cause. In the instance case, the 

respondent no. 4 was regularly appointed candidate 

and, therefore, when regularly appointec1 ca.rx:lidate 

t~as available :tor appointnent, the provisional 

arrangertent has to coma to an end, therefore, we do 

not fioo any illegality in replacing the provisional 

arrange1nent o£ EDtilC relating to the applicant. 

s. From tlte depertuent~!:J.l file we find that the 

respoooeot no. 4 was having rrore percentage of marks 

then the applicant and other candidates relating to 

Secondary Examination, which is the basic qualification 

for such appointment, therefore, the applicant cannot 

claim to be nore meritorious then the resporlient no. 4 

for being appoillted as EDZ.lC. As per the compe.rativ~ 
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chart of Harks, Iaxil'lan Singh had 39% of marks~ 

whereas, the applicant have only 37% of marks. 

9. We do not find any material on record to cor~ 

to the conclusion that the respoooent no. 4 was 

helped by the departmental authorities in respect of 

other necessary ;forl~lities, which ae.s required to 

be completed by the candidate as per the departri-ental 

guidelines. It is very easy to rrake allegations of 

this ne~ture but are difficult to substantiate. So 

far~ completion of other fornlalities are concerned 

it would be sufficient to uention that once a 

candidate has been f ourd fit to be appointed, necessary 

forHlalities are required to be completed before 

appointiD;d such candidate on the post of EDM.C .• Zn 

terms of, letter of OOPNI' dated 14.08.1985 1 which is 

quoted as under :-

11 (3) Verification of con::iitions for appoint~ 
to be done prior to appointment. One 
of the pre-corrlitions for appointment 
to the post of ED BPI"'l/ED SP~1 relates to 
the verification of prOperty and income. 
A number o£ cases have corre to light 
where such verification was carried 
out only after the can:lidates l'Jere 
appoi oted. This practice of verifica­
tion after appointment is not in order 
and needs to be discontinued inu.ediatelyl 
The particulars regarding property and 
private incoue should be verified before 
an'.i not after the appointrnent. This 
should be brought to the notice of all 
appointing authorities for strict 
compliance. 

( D.G., P.&T., NO., letter l'b. 43-198/ 
85, dated the 14th August 1985 .) 

10. In view of aforesa.id letter, if the formalities 

were got coropleted bef•e issuance of letter of appoint­

ment to the respondent no. 4, no fault can be foun::l in 

the process adol'ted by the resporrlents. The allegations 
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of the applicant that respondent no. 4 was helped by 

the Appointin;J Authority for completion of forr.nalities 

is therefore,. carries no substance. It has not been 

shown as to how the appointnent of respondent no. 4 

is in violation of guidelines issued by the departnern. 

Bar:e:>-. ·allegations in this regard do not carry any 

weight. 

11. In our opinion, the applicant has not been 

able to make out a case for quashing the appointment 

of respon:lent no. 4. The OA, carries no rrer it and 

deserves to be_ dismissed. 

12. Tba OA is therefore dismissed with no order 

as to costs. 

~~ 
( A • P • NAGRA'l' H ) 

Admn. :Member 

~~~'(ls1Y'~ I 
( A • I<. l•liSRA ) 

Ju:ll. Hember 


